

# FireWire 800 IEEE 1394b Hi-speed Cable (9pin/6pin M/M) 10 ft.

MODEL NUMBER: F017-010



#### **Highlights**

- Connects Firewire 800 devices to legacy 1394a ports
- Meets FireWire 800 and 1394b
   Specifications
- Backward compatible to Original FireWire components

### **Package Includes**

• 10ft IEEE-1394b FireWire 800 Gold Hi-Speed 9pin/6pin Cable

#### Description

Tripp Lite's IEEE-1394b, or FireWire 800 cables, are the latest in FireWire technology, with data transfer speeds up to 800Mbps, twice the speed of original FireWire. The 9-pin to 6-pin FireWire 800 - FireWire cable (also known as a "bilingual" cable) will connect a 6-pin FireWire (1394a) device to a 9-pin FireWire 800 (1394b) port on a computer, or it will connect the 6-pin FireWire port on a computer to a 9-pin FireWire 800 device (FireWire 800 devices can achieve FireWire 800 speeds only when connected to a FireWire 800 port). These cables are 100% compatible with Apple FireWire, Sony iLink, and all other IEEE-1394b peripherals.

## **Features**

- Data transfer rates to 800Mbps
- Hot Pluggable supports Plug-n-Play operation
- Premium triple-shielded cable with molded, Gold connectors
- Backward compatible with FireWire systems and devices
- Compatible with PC, Mac, SUN, and other IEEE-1394b equipped systems

# **Specifications**

OVERVIEW	
UPC Code	037332124593
INPUT	
Cable Length (ft.)	10
Cable Length (m)	3.1
PHYSICAL	



Tripp Lite
1111 W. 35th Street
Chicago, IL 60609 USA
Telephone: 773.869.1234

Color	Black	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	0.64 x 15.49 x 19.30	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	0.25 x 6.10 x 7.60	
Shipping Weight (kg)	0.14	
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	0.30	
CONNECTIONS		
Side A - Connector 1	9 PIN (MALE)	
Side B - Connector 1	6 PIN (MALE)	
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS		
Technology	FireWire	
WARRANTY		
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	Lifetime limited warranty	

© 2020 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies: <a href="https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies">https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies</a>